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Byron G. Martin, #8824 

STRONG & HANNI 

102 South 200 East, Suite 800 
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Attorneys for Non-Party Todd Anderson  

 

 
IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF UTAH 

 

CENTRAL DIVISION 

 

 

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, 

 

        Plaintiff, Counterclaim Defendant        

 

v. 

 

RAPOWER-3, LLC, et al., 

 

    Defendant. 

 

 

 

 

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF 

COUNSEL 

 

 

 

 

Case No.:  2:15-cv-00828-DN-BCW 

 

Judge David Nuffer  

 

        

 

TO THE ABOVE PARTIES AND THEIR COUNSEL OF RECORD: 

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE THAT Stuart H. Schultz and Byron G. Martin, of the law firm 

of Strong & Hanni, hereby enter their appearance as counsel for non-party, Todd Anderson.  All 

further pleadings and notices should be sent to the following address: 

Stuart H. Schultz 

Byron G. Martin 

STRONG & HANNI 

102 South 200 East, Suite 800 
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Salt Lake City, UT 84111 

sschultz@strongandhanni.com 

bmartin@strongandhanni.com 

(801) 532-7080

DATED this 2nd day of February, 2017. 

STRONG & HANNI  

/s/ Stuart H. Schultz 

Stuart H. Schultz 

Byron G. Martin 

Attorneys for Todd Anderson 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on this 2nd day of February, 2017 a true and correct copy of the 

foregoing NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF COUNSEL was electronically filed with the Clerk 

of the Court through the CM/ECF system, which sent notice of the electronic filing to the 

following:  

Erin Healy Gallagher 

Christopher R. Moran 

U.S. Dept. of Justice 

Tax Division 

Erin.healygallagher@usdoj.gov 

Christopher.r.moran@usdoj.gov 

Erin R. Hines 

U.S. Dept. of Justice 

Central Civil Trial Section 

Erin.r.hines@usdoj.gov 

Central.taxcivil@usdoj.gov 

John K. Mangum 

U.S. Attorney’s Office 

John.mangum@usdoj.gov 

Donald S. Reay 

Miller Reay & Associates 

donald@reaylaw.com 

donald@utahbankruptcy.pro 

Samuel Alba 

Richard A. Van Wagoner 

James S. Judd 

Snow, Christensen & Martineau 

sa@scmlaw.com 

ray@scmlaw.com 

jsj@scmlaw.com 

 /s/ Melissa Aguilar 

004233.00157
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